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Lake County Liaisons and Supts 2025-26 2024-25 changes in red

District #District Name Liaison  Title Email Phone Fax

1 Winthrop Harbor Jeffrey McCartney SUP jmccartney@sta.whsd1.org 847.731.3085 847.731.3156

3 Beach Park  Jan Schnettler Adm Asst jschnettler@bps3.org 847.599.5056 847.360.1130

6 Zion Elem. Kimberly Hall SS  khall@zion6.org- 847-367-4120 847.731.1389

24 Millburn Adam Rowlands DIR SS arowlands@millburn24.net 847-872-5455 847-731-1389

33 Emmons Kimberly Meyer SOC kmeyer@emmons 33.org 847-395-1105 #216 847.395.1105

34 Antioch Elem Carole Jennings DIR SS cjennings@antioch34.com 847.838.8421 847.838.8404

36 Grass Lake Kelly Porter SW kporter@gls36.org 847.395.1550 847.395.8632

37 Gavin Megan Dwyer DIR SPED mdwyer@gavin37.org 847-740-4490 847.546.9584

38 Big Hollow Erin Pittman ASUP erinpittman@bighollow.us 847.740.5322 847.740.3795

41 Lake Villa Ann Scully DIR SPED ann.scully@district41.org 847.245.8306 847.356.2670

46 Grayslake Elem Heather Lorenzo SS lorenzo.heather@d46.org 847.543.6203 847.223.3626

50 Woodland Dr Lanee Walls ASUP lwalls@dist50.net 847.596.5632 847.856.0320

Contact at #50 Denice Valdivia dvaldivia@dist50.net

56 Gurnee Elizabeth Panchi REGIS epanchi@d56.org 847.336.0800 847.336.1110

65 Lake Bluff Tracy Roehrick SS troehrick@lb65.org 847.234.9400 847-234-9403

67 Lake Forest Natilia Martinez Adm Asst nmartinez@lfschools.net 847.235.9662 847-234-3805

68 Oak Grove Angela Phillips SOC aphillips@ogschool.org 847.367.4120 x 2520 847.367.4172

70 Libertyville Zuica Donev SS zdonev@d70schools.org 847.247.2694 847.362.3003

72 Rondout Jenny Wojcik SUPT jenny.wojcik@rondoutsd72.org 847.362.2021 847.816.2067

73 Hawthorn Alicia Corrigan SS corrigana@hawthorn73.org 847.990.4273 847.367.3290

75 Mundelein Jamie DiCarlo ASTSUP jdicarlo@d75.org 847.949.2200x1414 847.949.2727

76 Diamond Lake Robyn Klipp SS rklipp@dist76.org 847.566.9221 847.566-9851

79 Fremont Krista Winkelman SS kwinkelman@fsd79.org 847-566-0169x4008 847.566.7280

96 Kildeer-Countryside Elizabeth O'Connor DIRSS eoconnor@kcsd96.org 847.459.4260 847.459.2344

102 Aptakisic- Tripp Michael Scaletta ASUP mscaletta@d102.org 847.353.5676 847-534-5334

103 Lincolnshire Gina Finaldi DPS gfinaldi@d103.org 847.295.4030 #9311 847.295.9196

106 Bannockburn Mary Alexander DSSrvcs malexander@bannockburnschool.org 847.945.5900 847.945.5909

109 Deerfield Alison Chroman ASUP achroman@dps109.org 847.945.1844 847.945.1853

112 North Shore Nancy Angulo ASUP nangulo@nssd112.org 224-765-3048 224.765.3081

114 Fox Lake Natile Udstuen Bus Man natalie.udstuenr@foxlake114.org 847.973.4114 847.973.4110

113 Township HS District Tanya Karner ASSTSup tkarner@dist113.org 224.765.1005 224.765.1060

115 Lake Forest HS Patrick Stassen DPS jhermes@lfschools.net 847.604.7445 847.234.5132

mailto:cjennings@antioch34.com
mailto:kporter@gls36.org
mailto:mdwyer@gavin37.org
mailto:epanchi@d56.org
mailto:nangulo@nssd112.org
mailto:natalie.udstuenr@foxlake114.org
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117 Community HS * Scott Leverentz AsstPrin scott.leverentz@chsd117.org 847.838.7767 847.395.7553

120 Mundelein HS Stevee Libert ASTprin slibert@d120.org 847.949.2200x1265 847.949.4614

121 Warren Twnshp HS Janice Zimmerman SOC jzimmerman@wths.net 847.548.6853 847.548.0564

124 Grant HS Dr. Nathan Miller AsstPrin nmiller@grantbulldogs.org 847.973.3407 847.587.2991

125 Stevenson HS Sarah LaFrancis DPS slafrancis@d125.org 847.415.4523 847.634.0644

126 Zion-Benton HS Melissa Miscichowski miscichm@zbths.org 847.731.9356 847.731.4440

127 Grayslake HS Kelly Brittan SS kbrittan@d127.org 847-986-3446 847.231.6838

128 Community HS Dr Jessica Hermann ASUP jessica.hermann@d128.org 847.247.4520 847.247.4543

60 Waukegan CUSD* Nilza Martinez DL nimartinez@wps60.org 224-277-4208 847-360-5634

95 Lake Zurich CUSD Gaby Mascote ASUP gaby.mascote@lz95.org 847.540.4972 847.438.2430

116 Round Lake CUSD Eric Apgar G&A eapgar@rlas-116.org 224-842-2075 847.270.9035

118 Wauconda CUSD Julia Nadler ASUPS jnadler@d118.org 847.526.7950X9200 847-526-1019

118 Wauconda CUSD Lisa DeWelde ASUP ldewelde@d118.org 847-526-7690x9002 847-526-1019

187 North Chicago CUSD *Tammy Thompson ASUP tthompson@d187.org 847.578.7400 847.689.7478

220 Barrington CUSD Tracy Harper DPS tharper@barrington220.org 847.842.3534 847.381.6337

825 SEDOL Matthew Crowley ASUP mcrowley@sedol.us 847.986.2368 847.548.8471

900 Prairie Crossing CharterMelissa Thompson EXDI mthompson@pccharterschool.org 847.543.9722 847.543.9744

Learn 6 Andrea Groeninger SW agroeninger@learncharter.org 847-377-0590 #19142

LEARN 9 F Alalos Del-cid SW favalos-delcid@learncharter.org

LEARN 10 Evelyn Perez SW eperez@learncharter.org

Those in RED are new liaisons/Superintendents

Updated August 2025

Note- additional contacts

*North Chicago #187 Vincent Ituralde- vturalde@187.org

* Waukegan #60 Oscar Dupuy and Nilza Martinez

* #117 Kyle Naughton

mailto:nimartinez@wps60.org
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Address City Superintendent Supt. E-mail Phone

500 North Ave. Winthrop HarborJeffrey McCartney jmccartney@whsd1.org 847.731.3085

11315 W. Wadsworth Road Beach Park Dr Denise Wilcox dwilcox@bpd3.org 847.599.5005

2800 29th Street Zion Dr Julious Lawson jlawson@zion6.org 847.872.5455

18550 Millburn Road Wadsworth Dr. Jason Lind jlind@millburn24.net 847-245-2900

24226 W. Beach Grove Road Antioch Janean Friedman jfriedman@emmons33.org 847.395.1105

964 Spafford Antioch Aron Borowiak aborowiak@antioch34.com 847.838.8400

26177 W. Grass Lake Road Antioch Dr. William Newby wnewby@gls36.org 847.395.1550

25775 W. Highway 134 Ingleside Dr Scott Schwartz sschwartz@gavin37.org 847.546.2916

26051 W. Nippersink Road Ingleside Bob Gold bobgold@bighollow.us 847.740.1490

131 McKinley Ave. Lake Villa Sandy Keim-Bounds skeim@district41.org 847.356.2385

440 N. Barron Blvd Grayslake Lynn Glickman glickman,lynn@d46.org 847.223.3650

1105 N. Hunt Club Road Gurnee Dr Robert Machak rmachak@dist50.net 847.596.5601

3706 Florida Ave Gurnee Dr. Luis Correa lcorrea@d56.org 847.336.0800

121 E. Sheridan Place Lake Bluff Dr Lisa Leali lleali@lb65.org 847.234.9400

300 S. Waukegan Road Lake Forest Dr Matthew Montgomery mmontgomery@lfschools.net 847.234.6010

1700 S. O'Plaine Road Libertyville Bryan Zwemke zwemke@ogschool.org 847-367-4120

1381 W. Lake Street Libertyville Rebecca Jenkins rjenkins@d70schools.org 847.362.9695

28593 N. Bradley Road Lake Forest Dr. Jenny Wojcik jenny.wojcik@rondoutsd72.org 847.362.2021

841 West End Court Vernon Hills Dr Peter Hannigan hanniganp@hawthorn73.org 847.990.4200

470 N. Lake Street Mundelein Dr Kevin Myers kmyers@d75.org 847.949.2700

25807 Diamond Lake Ave Mundelein Dr Erin Knoll eknoll@d76.org 847.566.9221

28754 N. Fremont Center Road Mundelein Dr Trisha Kocanda tkocanda@fsd79.org 847.566.0169

1050 Ivy Hall Lane Buffalo Grove Kathryn Sheridan ksheridan@kcsd96.org 847.459.4260

1351 Abbott Ct Buffalo Grove Dr Jessica McIntyre jmcintyre@d102.org 847.353.5650

111 Barclay Bl Suite 100 Lincolnshire Dr. Scott Warren swarren@d103.org 847.295.4030

2165 Telegraph Road Bannockburn Dr. Scott Herrmann sherrmann@bannockburnschool.org847.945.5900

517 Deerfield Road Deerfield Dr. Anthony McConnell amcconnell@dps109.org 847.945.1844

445 Sheridan RD Highwood Dr. Michael Lubelfeld mlubelfeld@nssd112.org 224.765.3001

29067 W. Grass Lake Road Spring Grove Heather Friziellie heather.friziellie@foxlake114.org 847.973.4027

1040 Park Avenue West Highland Park Chala Holland cholland@dist113.org 224.765.1000

1285 N. McKinley Road Lake Forest Dr Matthew Montgomery mmontgomery@lfschools.net 847-604-7401
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1133 Main Street Antioch Dr Jeff Feucht jeff.feucht@chsd117.org 847.395.1421

1350 West Hawley Street Mundelein Dr. Corey Tafoya ctafoya@d120.org 847.949.2200

34090 Almond Road Gurnee Dr Daniel Woestman dwoestman@wths.net 847.662.1400

285 East Grand Ave. Fox Lake Dr. Christine Sefcik csefcik@grantbulldogs.org 847.587.2561

One Stevenson Drive Lincolnshire Dr. Eric Twadell etwadell@d125.org 847.415-4101

3901 21st St Zion Dr. Jessie Rodriguez rodriguezj@zbths.org 847.731.9792

400 North Lake Street Grayslake Dr. Mikkel Storaasli mstoraasli@d127.org 847.986.3400

50 N Lakeview Parkway Suite 101Vernon Hills B.Nelson & R. Lechner superintendents@d128.org 847.247.4500

742 Greenwood Ave Waukegan Ms. Theresa Plascensia tplascensia@wps60.org 224.303.1010

832 S. Rand Road Lake Zurich Kelley Gallt kelly.gallt@lz95.org 847.438.2831

442 N Cedar Lake RD Round Lake Dr. Donn Mendoza dmendoza@rlas-116.org 847.270.9000

555 N. Main Street Wauconda Dr. Daniel Coles dcoles@d118.org 847.526.7690

555 N. Main Street Wauconda David Wilm dwilm@d118.org 847.526.7690

1717 Seventeenth St North Chicago John Price jprice@d187.org 847.689.8150

515 W Main St Barrington Dr. Craig Winkleman cwinkleman@barrington220.org 847.381.6300

18160 Gages Lake Road Gages Lake Valerie Donnan vdonnan@sedol.us 847.548.8470

1531 Jones Point Road Grayslake Geoff Deigan gdeigan@pccharterschool.org 847.543.9722

mailto:ctafoya@d120.org
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Address City

500 North Ave Winthrop Harbor

11315 W Wadsworth Rd Beach Park

2800 29th Street Zion

18550 Milburn Rd Wadsworth

24226 Beach Grove Rd Antioch

964 Spafford Antioch

26177 Grass Lake Rd Antioch

25775 W Hwy 134 Ingleside

33315 N Fish Lake Rd Ingleside

131 McKinley Ave Lake Villa

565 Fredrick Rd Grayslake

1105 Hunt Club Rd Gurnee

3706 Florida Ave Gurnee

900 North Shore Dr Lake Bluff

300 S Waukegan Rd Lake Forest

1700 S O'Plaine Rd Green Oaks

1381 W. Lake St Libertyville

28593 N Bradely Rd Lake Forest

841 West End Court Vernon Hills

470 Lake St Mundelein

500 Acorn Lane Mundelein

28855 W. Fremont Cntr RdMundelein

1050 Ivy Hall Lane Buffalo Grove

1351 Abbott Court Buffalo Grove

111 Barclay Bl Suite 100 Lincolnshire

2165 Telegraph Rd Bannockburn

517 Deerfield Rd Deerfield

1936 Green Bay Rd Highland Park

29067 Grass Lake Rd Spring Grove

1040 Park Ave West Highland Park

300 S Waukegan Rd Lake Forest



37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

N O P

1625 Deep Lake Rd Lake Villa

1350 Hawley St Mundelein

34490 Almond Rd Gurnee

285 E Grand Ave Fox Lake

Two Stevenson Rd Lincolnshire

One Z-B Way Zion

400 N Lake St Grayslake

50 N Lakeview Prkwy St 101Vernon Hills

1201 N Sherdian Rd Waukegan

832 S. Rand Rd Lake Zurich

3165 Rosedale Ct Round Lake 

555 N Main St Wauconda

555 N Main St Wauconda

200  Lewis St North Chicago

515 W Main St Barrington 

18160 Gages Lake Rd Gages Lake

1531 Jones Point Rd Grayslake


